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C32: MaxCap-BB-OM4 m ultim ode fibre

Prope rtie s ofcable d be nd inse nsitive OM4 fibre .

Ge ne raland application
ThThisfibreisalaser-optimised,bend-insensitivegraded-indexmultimodeOM4fibresuitablefortransmissionspeedsof10

Gb/sorhigher.Ithasa50 m corediameteranda125 m claddingdiameter.Thefibreisoptimisedformaximum

transmissionproperertiesat850nm;butisalsowellsuitedfor1300nm systems.ThisfibreisfullycomplianttotheOM4

specification.Thefibresupports1100m linklengthfora1000BASE-SXsystem and550m fora1000BASE-LXsystem as

wellas550m foraproperlyengineered10GBASE-SXsystem.Indatacentres,thisfibresupports150m for40BASE-SR

and100BASE100-SRsystems.Theoutstandingbendingperformanceofthisfibresupportsfuturecompactcable

management.

Standards
IEC60793-2-10:typeA1a.3 EN50173-1categoryOM4

ISO/IEC11801categoryOM4 TIA/EIA-492AAAD

ISO/IEC24764 ANSI/TIA/EIA-568.C

ITUG.651.1 IEEE802.3

EN60793-2-10:typeA1a.3

Opticalprope rtie s
Attribute Me asure m e ntm e th od Units Lim its

AttenuationlimitaccordingtoIEC60793-2-10,850nm IEC60793-1-40 dB/km ! 2.5

AttenuationlimitaccordingtoIEC60793-2-10,1300nm IEC60793-1-40 dB/km ! 0.8

InhomogeneityofOTDRtraceforanytwo1000metrefibre IEC60793-1-40

lengths
dB/km

Max.0.1

Numericalaperture IEC60793-1-43 - 0.200±0.015

Cableattenuation

Maximum attenuation value of cable at 850 nm IEC60793-1-40 dB/km ! 3.0

Maximum attenuation value of cable at 1300 nm IEC60793-1-40 dB/km ! 1.0

Attenuationvariationvsbending

FibrebendinglossR=7.5mm 850/1300nm IEC60793-1-40 dBdB ! 0.2/! 0.5

FibrebendinglossR=15mm 850/1300nm IEC60793-1-40 dBdB ! 0.1/! 0.3

Bandwidth

Overfilled (OFL) modal bandwidth at 850 nmOverfilled (OFL) modal bandwidth at 850 nm IEC60793-1-41 MHz•km ! 3500

Overfilled (OFL) modal bandwidth at 1300 nmOverfilled (OFL) modal bandwidth at 1300 nm IEC60793-1-41 MHz•km ! 500

Effective Modal Bandwidth (EMB) at 850 nmEffective Modal Bandwidth (EMB) at 850 nm IEC60793-1-49 MHz•km ! 4700

Groupindexofrefraction

Groupindexofrefractionat850nm IEC60793-1-22 - 1.482

Groupindexofrefractionat1300nm IEC60793-1-22 - 1.477
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C32: MaxCap-BB-OM4 m ultim ode fibre

Ge om e tricalprope rtie sGe om e tricalprope rtie s
Attribute Me asure m e ntm e th od Units Lim its

Corediameter IEC60793-1-20 m 50±2

Claddingdiameter IEC60793-1-20 m 125.0±1.0

Claddingnon-circularity IEC60793-1-20 % ! 0.7

Corenon-circularity IEC60793-1-20 % ! 5

Core-claddingconcentricityerror IEC60793-1-20 m ! 1

Primarycoatingdiameter–uncoloured IEC60793-1-21 m 242±5

Primarycoatingdiameter-coloured IEC60793-1-21 m 250±15

Primarycoatingnon-circularity IEC60793-1-21 % ! 5

Primarycoating-claddingconcentricityerror IEC60793-1-21 m ! 6

Me ch anicalprope rtie s
Attribute Me asure m e ntm e th od Units Lim its

Proofstresslevel IEC60793-1-30 GPa " 0.7(# 1%)

Typicalaveragestripforce IEC60793-1-32 N 1.7

Stripforce(peak) IEC60793-1-32 N
1.3! Fpeak.strip !

8.9
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